

CS No. 410/24
Vinay Kr. vs. Vijay Shankar

09.10.2025

Present : Sh. Chatur Singh Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for D1 to D4 (**right to file WS closed on 13.01.2025**).

Today, matter is listed for PE. No PW is present.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that evidence affidavit of PWs and list of witnesses are almost ready and undertakes to file the same during the course of the day.
Heard. Be filed.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for PE on 18.12.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/09.10.2025_(ch)