

18.12.2025

**One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.**

Present:- Sh. Chatur Singh and Sh. Kamal Singh, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.  
D2 to D4 in person.  
None for D1  
**(Right to file WS by D1 to D4 closed on 13.01.2025).**

Today, matter is listed for PE.

PW/plaintiff is present.

Evidence affidavit of PW/plaintiff filed. Same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Perusal of the record shows that list of witnesses alongwith evidence affidavit of PW/plaintiff was filed on 09.10.2025. Same be taken on record.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff fairly submits that he wish to withdraw the said list of witnesses on the ground that the wrong names have been mentioned therein. Heard.

**In view of the submissions, the said list of witnesses have been taken of record.**

On being specific queried from the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff as there are two evidence affidavit of plaitiffs's are on record, to which he seeks time to give clarification on the NDOH.

Matter is adjourned.

**Put up for clarification/PE on 04.02.2026.**

(Gaurav)  
District Judge-01/ SHD  
KKD/Delhi/18.12.2025