

02.06.2026

(02.54 pm)

Present : Plaintiff with Sh. Chatur Singh Ld. Counsel.
None for D1 to D4 (**right to file WS closed on 13.01.2025**).

Today, matter is listed for clarification/PE.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that inadvertently the names of the defendants were mentioned in the LOW filed by plaintiff. He further submits that he does not want to rely upon said document and seeks permission to take of the same from the record. Heard.

In view thereof, LOW dated 09.10.2025 is hereby taken of record.

Perusal of record shows that there are two evidence affidavits of plaintiff on record.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff upon instructions submits that he does not want to rely upon the evidence affidavit of plaintiff attested on 18.12.2025 and wants to rely only upon evidence affidavit of plaintiff attested on 09.10.2025.

In view of above submission, evidence affidavit of plaintiff attested on 18.12.2025 is taken of the record.

Plaintiff has been examined and discharged as PW-1.

Vide separate statement, plaintiff has closed PE.

Since there is no WS on record, therefore, there is no need to list the matter for DE.

Accordingly, matter be listed for final arguments on 16.09.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/02.06.2026